

CITY OF SHORELINE PUBLIC WORKS

BID TABULATION for: 2024 Annual Sewer Works Repair and Replacement - Pipe Bursting

Bid Number: 1234324

Project Manager: Brent Proffitt

Engineering: Sam Supowit, PE

Bid Opening Date: May 31st, 2024, 2:00pm

Schedule of Items (Base Bid)			Engineer's Estimate			Pacific Trenchless	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000)	3	LS	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	SPPC Plan	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Force Account*	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Mobilization	3	EA	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Traffic Control Plan	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
6	Traffic Control Supervisor	25	HR	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
7	Flaggers	25	HR	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
8	Other Traffic Control Labor	25	HR	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
9	Sequential Arrow Sign	25	HR	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
10	Clearing and Grubbing	20	SY	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
11	Sawcutting	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
12	Removal of Pavement, Sidewalks, Curb and Gutter Incl. Haul	20	SF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
13	Potholing	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	25	CY	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
15	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	110	CY	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
16	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	140	SF	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
17	Vacuum Excavation	20	HR	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
18	Gravel Base	2	TON	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
19	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10	TON	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
20	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	10	TON	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
21	Asphalt Thickened Edge (excluding HMA)	50	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
22	HMA CI 1/2 in. PG 58-22	7	TON	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
23	HMA CI 3/8 in. PG 58-22	7	TON	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
24	Commercial Concrete	10	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
25	Connection to Existing Manhole	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
26	Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer, 8-inch Diam.	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
27	Plugging Existing Pipe	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	Pipe Bursting, HDPE, DR 17, 4-inch Diam.	200	LF	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
29	Pipe Bursting, HDPE, DR 17, 6-inch Diam.	200	LF	\$320.00	\$64,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
30	Pipe Bursting, HDPE, DR 17, 8-inch Diam.	200	LF	\$325.00	\$65,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
31	Pipe Bursting, HDPE, DR 11, 4-inch Diam.	200	LF	\$320.00	\$64,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
32	Pipe Bursting, HDPE, DR 11, 6-inch Diam.	200	LF	\$330.00	\$66,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
33	Pipe Bursting, HDPE, DR 11, 8-inch Diam.	200	LF	\$350.00	\$70,000.00	\$350.00	\$70,000.00
34	Transition Coupling, HDPE/PVC Flanged Coupling Adapter, 4-inch	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
35	Transition Coupling, HDPE/PVC Flanged Coupling Adapter, 6-inch	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
36	Reconnect Side Sewer (pipe burst)	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
37	Testing Sewer Pipe	500	LF	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
38	Sewer Cleanout	5	EA	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
39	Temporary Sanitary Sewer System Bypass Pumping	5	DAY	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	Temporary Sanitary Sewer System Bypass Pumping Plan	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	TESC Plan	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
42	SWPPP	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
43	Silt Fence	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
44	Inlet Protection	15	EA	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
45	Cement Con. Sidewalk	3	SY	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
46	Paint Line	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
47	Gravel Shoulder Restoration	50	SF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
CUMULATIVE TOTAL:					\$515,075.00	\$379,400.00	